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riroqt:s -sgrys4flqp
No.39 - DEPARTMENT OF FISFIERIES

Charged
Voted

{lul€I
Revenue

8058400

qirtqrem 3e

DEMAND NO.39
KTETqKFIETTM

DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

Ts
Capital

191600

fr-s

url{d
dril

Total

8250000

I

sr€Tfrqt
Actual
2018-19

qEre 3{-ilTFT
Budget Estimate

2019-20

m{ilftrd sffqn
Revised Estimate

2019-20

-s2100
200

100

3000

8000

10000

44800

2(XXX)

r000

25(X)

2500

23000

frrwr

tTqF TIT:

qF{drdq Gfrflo,ffi €sqfr{
qtil{rdq rsgqltSl

ftrglglffiIfrrr.rq

qqIT{H

fil{
q-d-dl
sqqlqlt lfflr
tilltF-ffir gqtln
?Rltqqrxqq
filNTqE{Idl'{t
srqreru qq
ft{rqrqr.:Nm-q
MF'TqFI

*F'I{FI erq q{l.|-gfT6 qq
tNrqT \rd trER
qrsrEo+{rg

Administration

Salaries
Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Treatment

Domestic Travel Expenses

Foreign Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Rents, Rates & Taxes

Publications

Other Administrative Expenses

Advertising and Publicity
Professional Services

(In thousand ofRupees)
ilEil-d r3liIrTFI

Description Budget Estimate
2020-21

Revenue Section:

aO' Secretariat -Economic Services (Major
Head)

00.090 Secretariat (Minor Head)

79 Department of Fisheries

s2100

200

l(x)
3000

8000

10000

40000

21300

1000

6(XX)

2500

23000

79.01

790101
790t02
790103

790106

7901 I I

7901t2
7901 l3
7gott4
790116
790120
790126
790128

70000

200

100

3000

10000

r5000

40000

35000

1000

6(XX)

2500

24400
167200 167200 ffi-sffqn Total Administration 207200

22000

800

22000

800

srflIgrqsdqm
3i{raq
s6dr6rEqrs{r
orqtoq qq

79.02 International Cooperation

790232 Contributions
79.96 Swachhta Action Plan

799613 Office Expenses

22W0

800



2 qirf €gf :s:- efE6{[ 4] git, zozo-zt Demand No. 39 :- Demands for Grants, 2ozo-zl

Ggrqsrrtilq 1

(ln thousand of Rupees)
qTfiTtrfi

Actual
2018-19

iltre sqlql;I
Budget Estimate

2019-20

fiqilfBrd s:f{r<
Revised Estimate

2019-20
fr{wr

qF{ffilq -GnFfrffi 1gerft$ grtr
qFHr qlslFTdt
orqfcqalq

Description

Secretariat -Economic Services (Major
Head) (contd.)

lnformation Technology

(ffsEqr{
Budget Estimate

2020-21

345 I

79.99

79991310000

200000

200000

10000

483227

55 100

2(X)

8200
29450

400

507(X)

4100

1375

r 535

142050

800

457863

r 3900

Otfice 10000

240000

20000r)

200000

Total of
Total Head'3451'

Fisheries (Major Head)

Marine Fisheries (Minor Head)

Blue Revolution

Fisheries Institutes

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Treatment

Domestic Travel Expenses

Foreign Travel Expenses
Office Expenses
Rents, Rates & Taxes
Publications

Other Administrative Expenses

Supplies and Materials
Advertising and Publicity
Minor Works

484900
70900

4(X)

10000

29401)

400
56900

4400

I 600
r 7(x)

154000

8(X)

422200

I l(nO

'3451'

sgdt q ttRrdl reiE qmli
filtffiitil
qFf$dt €Rni
ilfr{
q-q-dl
sErqtqlt qdr
Ef$-ffisq.m
ffiqqardrq
tilA$ qEIIdlq
E-rqItrq6[rq
ftuqrEr eNo-r
IKD'IqH
srdl qql-rgfts'qq
q'r{t eNsrqn
tildTH \rq q-fi
dg 6-14
3Iq !1.{T{

2405

00. I 03

l9
19.01

l90l0l
190102

190103

190106

l90l I I

l90l l2
l90t l3
l90l l4
l90l l6
I 901 20

l90l2l
190126
r90121

190t50

539300
74800

400

t0325
31425

-500

58725

4425

1650

2200

145000

9-50

408000

16500

1248600

800

2900

23-500

21500

1248900

2900

23500

2t500

800500

ffiM{iRnA (frHFftqfufiql

orqqwst+fi'qq

qTfrM€-erri 1{+nffiffi1
oTqrmq qtr
il.{dtq-d-f fqHf Uq--{ul
vd-irdT sEEH-qFIrq

Other

Total Fisheries Institutes

19.02 Fisheries Institutes (Departrnental Canteen)

l9O22O Other Administrative Expenses

19.03 
Firh.ries Institutes (lnlbrmation
Technology)

190313 Office Expenses

I 9.04 Coastal Aquaculture Authority
190431 Grants-in-aid-General

I 90436 Grants-in-aid-Salaries

12942$O

2400

45000 45000 Total Coastal uaculture

19.06 National Fisheries Development Board

190620 Other Administrative Expenses

23500

21500

45000

300 300 erq q{-rqfrm-qq 50000



tigt:s -qgqqrcHfar{rrr
No.39 - DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

I

qrfiTr{ir,
Actual
2018-r9

qEil-caErTFI

Budget Estimate
2019-20

467700

57900

riqilfUd q:Iqra
Revised Estimate

2019-20

461700

57900

GEIR vqqlq I
(ln thousand of Rupees)

Description
ilEil-d 3{:IITFI

Budget Estimate
2020-2t

Fffrwr

ffisqrf,{GEqqfr$ (qrtt)
s6l-rtd] sEEI-{-qFIrrT
udrirdr 3FrdH-til{

2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

190631 Grants-in-aid-General

I 90636 Grants-in-aid-Salaries

365500

80000

525900 525900 dE-nfiqqTfrRrsl funrs+g Total National Fisheries Development Board 495s00

2000

r 69300

100

41200

Frdl ffi'Trd - qldIrlrDl qs.rf.d EIE'NI .}N
mitrq
qrflffq-d.ffirE
v6rqdl 3FIil{-qFIrdI

, o n, Blu. Revolution- lntegrated Development'-'"' and Management of Fisheries
I 907 28 Prot'essional Services

I 901 31 Grants-in-aid-General

2000

46000

171300 41300
qs.-mFifr-qRrwtqotE.il
frorsefumttrr Total

Blue Revolution-Integrated Development
and Management of Fisheries

48000

2000

2000

621O0

qTf&r6l efR urtrf'N 8ftr\qTq;il kffi'Rl
Flq
sfqs{rst+s qq
qrilqrttfitqrE

19.08

190820

190828

19083 I

Fishelies and Aquaculture Infrastructure
Development Fund

Other Administrative Expenses

Professional Services

Grants-in-aid-General

2500

2500

63100

66100

52500

52s00 Fisheries and AquacultureTotal 68100frfu Infrastructure Fund
g€rtTl 19.96

199613

Swachhta Action Plan
1000

2061600

2061600

150000

16000

1000 fiFrrsqqq
191E000

19r8000

4000

rqqHd qrfr& ftq ffiq r.f, dcmr
r-sgqft{r
fkttffiifa

ffi m-rfr qRqftt \r+l-fd fr-rrq dI
qttffi

sdrrtdr 3,t-{il{-qHr{'
qrMl sNri-fifiq en€r+{r tilf,rs
frfu
s6l-rl-dr sEEH-qrq|-q
r$umftfer+1 ffdrrsqlg

(X).789 Special Component Plan for Scheduled- 
Castes (Minor Head)

05 Blue Revolution

0-t.0t Blu. Revolution- Integrated Development
and Management of Fisheries

Office
Total Blue Revolution
Total Marine Fisheries

Grants-in-aid-General

Fisheries and Aquaculture lnfrastructure
Development Fund

Grants-in-aid-General

National Fisheries Development Board

Grants-in-aid-General

050131

0-5.02

05023 l
05.03

0s033 I

1000

1955000

1955000

8000

r0000

l 32800

298800

I 32800

136E00 Total Blue Revolution

Special Component Plan for Scheduled
Castes

l 32000

15000t)

298800 136800
qzir'

Total 150000



I qiT €qf 39:- 3EA-fr St qit, zozo-zr Demand No. 39 :- Demands for Grants, 2o2o-2t

(EIRuqqT{ t
(In thousand of Rupees)

Er€TtriD,
Actual
2018-19

qEil-e o{:lql;I
Budget Estimate

20t9-20

60000

7'.t00

6tiltoo

136500

136500

2496900

80000

411400

€{ilfd oqfqn

1000

688(X)

69800

69800

2124600

80000

406400

fr{wr

Teqt-d{€EqqlN) (qr{t)
qr-uirdiq qf, sqqff,{r Gg qlt$
tWtilfa
ffi ffirfr ErRrcr+t \r+tfa fu+'m ofu
mitrq

soFrdr 3r5qr-{-qFnq
q1-Rq-Sl onrq-f,-ffE sr{ftffir F*+.rs
Bfu
{EFrdr 3Ed;I-qFnq
tr$Iuulffiedt tilorsets

(g-q
qrfer+t Tg-fr qrlRrdt 1og qfrq)

tillFfa
{r{lqqrfMdt E-+-rq qIg
soFrdl .}r{ffT-qFTrq

ffiffi-qMq-+tfdE.nqfii
qtitlq

vdrrdr 3rt(|-{-qHrq
qrfRr+l eft qarg.B' erorira-{r tr+-rq
frfu

Description

2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

00.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)
03 Blue Revolution

0301 3 l

,,.r.,,, Blu. Revolution- Integrated Development
- ' - 

and Managemenl of Fisheries

Total Blue Revolution
Total
Total Head'2405'
2552 North Eastern Areas (Major Head)

00.268 Fisheries- Marine Fisheries (Minor Head)
05 Blue Revolution

05.01 National Fisheries Devekrpment Board
0-501 3 I Grants-in-aid-General

03.02

03023 1

03.03

03033 I

05023 r

05.03

05033 1

Grants-in-aid-General

Fisheries and Aquaculture Infrastructure

Development Fund

Grants-in-aid-General

National Fisheries Development Boud
Grants-in-aid-General

Grants-in-aid-General

Fisheries and Aquaculture Infrastructure
Development Fund

Grants-in-aid-General

qGil-e o{:I{ri
Budget Estimate

2020-21

4000

50(x)

70000

79000

79000

2184000

77500

4r0000

n, n, Blu. Revolution- Integrated Devekrpment
""'"- and Management of Fisheries

1400
498800

498800

91300

486400

486400

82700

qft{)

lidt
ffi} Fifa qfMt q-+tf-d trnrs cN
miw
s6r*Tr 3flil{-qFil-q
qriRrfrr sTf{wrofE or{€r+{r it6ls
frlq
vdrqdr 3f3il{-€Frrq

Total Blue Revolution
Total Fisheries - Marine Fisheries

Special Component Plan for Scheduled
Castes (Minor Head)

Blue Revolution
Blue Revolution- Integrated Development
and Management of Fisheries

Grants-in-aid-General

Fisheries and Aquaculture Infrastructure
Development Fund

Grants-in-aid-General

10000

497500

497500
tItTED'

00.789

39

39.01

39013 I

39.02

390231

90000

I 700 9(X)

Revised Estimate
2019-20



rigr ls - qsq-6q f|r{-rr
No.39 - DEPARTMENT OF FISffiRIES

5

qrcilFo
Actual
2018-19

dErd 3{:lqI;I
Budget Estimate

2019-20

riqilftrdr[f{rt
Revised Estimate

2$19-20
fu{wr

Tdfn Az tgsqfr$ tqrfr)

(EENR FITqI q )
(ln thousand of Rupees)

Description

2552 North Eastern Areas (Major Head) (Contd.)

qEil-e ol:lql;T
Budget Estimate

2020-21

93000

93000

82700

82700

Total Blue Revolution 90900

90900gEreiF' Totat :::Xl 
component Plan for Scheduled

41300 68500

wufliTlq efi sq qftrrT tdg qlN)
fHlm.ifa

ffirifr qM\r+tf.dfrorfl ertr
miffi
tldlzrdl 3tEil{-qrqrq
rTriM omsmfrtE sm€rimr tr+.rq
frfu

00.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)
27 Blue Revolution

ZZ_flt 
BIu. Revolution- Integrated Development
and Management of Fisheries

27 0 13 I Grants-in-aid-General

,, ,r, Fith..ies and Aquaculture Infrastructure
-' "'- Develtlpment Fund

27 023 | Grants-in-aid-General

60000

1000

48200 6E500 Total Blue Revolution 61000
68500 Total Tribal Area Sub-Plan 61000

640000 637600
-IIq

Total Major Head '2552' 649400rr((rr

900

{ry u.dT-fr ol voqdr sEEt-{ (gq
qft$ j60l Grontt in aid to State Government (Major

Head)

OO 
fientratl, 

Sponsored Schemes (Sub Major

06. l0l Central Assistance/Share

39 Blue Revolution

ffi mifr qfurfr1 \r+tfd fuo-rs efu
miuq

fuuTmfuddq-dTq lvugurft$

ffiqe_grqm/qtTr
{dm'rfA

trdrrrdl cEEH-grqrq

qrRr+t oil{q-mg.B i,rd$EFrr Eo.rs
frls

Blue Revolution- Integrated Development
and Management tlf Fisheries

39.01

34012(X) 27n7(XX) 39013 I Grants-in-aid-General

,o n, Fisheries and Aquaculture lnfrastructure--'"- Development Fund

39023 I Grants-in-aid-General

351(X)00

200 s6t-rtdl gFil-q
3401400 2787000 Total Blue Revolution

-5000

351s000
3401400 2787000 q&I{tTrdrrrdl/{Irrt Total Central Assistance/Share 3515000



6 CiT €gl ls:- on{{ld rhl git, zozo-zr Demand No. 39 :- Demands for Grants, zo2o-2L

GqrqqqqTfi I
(ln thousand of Rupees)

ErfiIfrO
Actual
2018-19

qq-e oIlqFT
Budget Estimate

2019-20

€{ilftd or:fqn
Revised Estimate

2019-20
fr{rq

qrqs{E RJa1soqm 3l{il{ Gsqftg 1ffi
etT{Hd qrfr}, ftq fr+q q-r frw{r

dlrtttritt

frfrffi qRffi1\r+tf.dfuorqglR
miw

Description

Grants in aid to State Government (Major
Head) (Contd.)

Special Component PIan fbr Scheduled
Castes

Blue Revolution

Blue Revolution-Integrated Development
and Management of Fisheries

Grants-in-aid-General

qq-e sEqI;T
Budget Estimate

2020-21

3601

06.789

48

48.01

480 l3 I720000

720000

630000

630000

-{IFIT{I 680000

680000rotar ffil 
Component Plan for Scheduled

sfldrdtq eI{ sq qrsd td$ elNl 06.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)\
5l Blue Revolutionildltritil

Fd ffi - qfuqqn \rstfd fu+-rq Gi{
mitn a , n, Blu" Revolution-lntegrated Development"''"' and Management of Fisheries

5 l0l3 I Grants-in-aid-General330000

330000

4451400

4451400 3771r00
-gq

354100 sdErdl
354100

3771t00

gtl Total Tribal Area Sub-Plan
Total

Total Major Head '3601'

320000

320000

4515000
'3601'

qq {rq A7 +1 scorfrel Hd-rrdT
eEEH(E-sqft{)

bEHmEdd-q-{q gvgwrft$

S-dtq uorq-m / qtrr
fldlffiifr
ffiffiqfuqqfrq+tfdf{o.rs efu
mitn

Grant-in-aid to Union Territory
Governments with Lrgislature (Major Head)

Centrally Sponsored Schemes (Sub Major
Head)

Central Assistance/Share

Blue Revolution

Blue Revolution- Integrated Development

and Management of Fisheries

Grants-in-aid-General

3602

06

06.101

39

39.02

39023t76800

76800

90000

90000

qtll-tq 250000

250000Total Central Assistance/Share

T16'



*igr re -rlsqp5aflrs
No.39 - DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

7

(EqrRTqqIfr )
(In thousand of Rupees)

ETFtrir'
Actual
2018-19

ilEil-d sErtFT
Budget Estimate

2019-20

d{iftd q:Iqrt
Revised Estimate

2019-20
ff{wr

€q lTw frd +1 gt-+.rfr o1 s6r{rdr
erflr(Tsqfld;1ffi

Br1qfu qrfrfu ferq frtq rrer*s{r
itdlm.ifil
ffi m.if il qf*rr+T \r6Tf d E+-N €N
qtitn

Description

Grant-in-aid to Union Territory
Governments with lrgislature (Major
Head) (Contd.)

Special Component Plan tirr Scheduled

Castes

Blue Revolution
Blue Revolution- lntegrated Development

and Management of Fisheries

Grants-in-aid-General

qq-e 3{ilrTFT
Budget Estimate

2020-21

3602

06.789

43

43.01

43013117100

17100

33000

33000
TCiD' Special Component Plan for Scheduled

Castes

r50000

150000Total

uliuffilFl qEI gq qlui-il 
1-Og rTf$t

iktl ffffa
ffi rtfr qf ilcr+1 q-*tf H trfi -'q oN
mitrq
s6Erdr

06.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)
39 Blue Revolution

39.0t 
Blu. Revolution- Integrated Development
and Managelnent of Fisheries

39013 1 Grants-in-aid-General23600

23600

117500

117500

2000

2000 grt Total Tribal Area
Total Total -

Total Major Head'3602'

70000

70000

470000

470000

125000

125000
-IIs

'3602'
7905800

7905800

68583(X)

68s8300

-ITErE t{rrt Total Revenue Section

Charsed

8058400

80s8400



8 cirf €gf rs:- eft{ffr tb1 qit, zozo-zr Demand No. 39 :- Demands for Grants, 2o2o-2L

lEfrR swII { I
(In thousand of Rupecs)

qrcilrfi'
Actual
2018-19

qEil-e s{-Eql;T
Budget Estimate

2019-20

5600

74100
60000

€{ilfYd qi1qn
Revised Estimate

2019-20

5600

741(X)

60000

fu{wr

qfrRr+1wfmqftffi 1gwrft{)
sgdtqltRr$l reigqlhlI
t+dlFrtil
qferqdt €B{Ht
qrc{Erf,{
qqflTfr omsqw-r

Description

4405 Capital Outlay on Fisheries (Major Head)

00.103

ll
l l.0l

I t0l5l
I10152
I10153

Marine Fisheries(Minor Head)

Blue Revolution

Fisheries Institutes

Motor Vehicles

Machinery and Equipment

qEil-e or{ql;t
Budget Estimate

2020-21

3000

49(XX)

I 38 1006"rd M Works

Total Fisheries Institutes139700 139700 190100
gBdI I1.96

I 19653

Swachhta Action Plan
20(x)

141700

141700

141700

2(XX)

14r700
141700

141700
- (Eg

6,rq Works

Total Blue Revolution
Total

Total Major Head '4405'

l5(x)
191600

191600

191600

14t700
141700

t4t700
t41700

UIII:
ffitr.d
l{rtrd

Total Capital Section

Voted
Charged

191600

191600

8047s00

8047500

7000000

7000000
F
ffif.d
t{rfrd

Grand Total
Voted
Charsed

8250000

82s0000



9

utro' Bqq qftff + rg.{'R srfrE-d qq }. rrgrfr ol ffi
Statem€nt shorying the estimates of expenditure grouped according to the standard object heads of Account

dqdensr-qsqrfiftrnq rrqnsqq+)
DEMAND NO..39 - DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES (Rs. in thousands)

qTFfriD'

Actuals
2018-19

qEre 8r{ql;t
Budget Estimate

2019-20

ffiftdGr{qrq
Revised Estimate

20t9-20

EErA €r{qI;I
Budget Estimate

2020-21

537000

71100

500

13000

37400

10400

I I 1600

25700

2600

10800

154000

3300

422200

27000

6366800

22000

79400

I 1000

5600

74100

62000

535327

5s300

300

I 1200

37450

10400

I 10200

24100

2375

4835

142050

3300

457863

23r00

5325200

22000

79400

l 3900

5600

74100

62000

609300

75000

500

1,3325

41425

15500

112925

39425

2650

61500

145000

3450

408000

28900

6361500

22000

101500

16500

3000

49000

139600

ttr{
q-d{fr

sqfft Har

trfuNrsqrtr
*qur*au
Eeqfrq-n qs
orqtoq qq
fuTrgl, qt eirt o-q
qcFTqFT

erq qqngfro qq
.flqffi.fi{qrqfr
fu{Tqq \rd uqp
dg 614
q+srtroffi
sdrrrdr .]r{il{- qHrq
3iqrflq

s6r{rdl.3't-fiH- ail{
q-dl qqR

+flqwr
q{H efusqw:{

E]s6d

0l Salaries

02 Wages

03 Overtime Allowance

06 Medical Treatment

1l Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses

14 Rents, Rates & Taxes

16 Publications

20 Other Administrative Expense

21 Supplies and Materials

26 Advertising and Publicity

27 Minor Works

28 Professional Services

3l Grants-in-aid-General

32 Contributions

36 Grants-in-aid-Salaries

50 Other Charges

51 Motor Vehicles

52 Machinary and Equipment

53 Major Works

0 8047500 Toooooo dE Total 8250000



l0
APPENDIX. XXIX

DEMAND NO.39
ESTIMATED STRENGTH OF ESTABLISHMENT AND PROVISIONS THEREFOR

as on I st March
2019

Pay Band/Grade Pay Level Status of
Post

Total No. of
Posts

No. of
Emp.In
position

Estimated
sanctioned

Strength

Estimated
Sanctioned

Strength

GazlNon-Gaz
Gp.-A/Gp.B lGp.-Cl

Gp.-D
20t9 2019 2020 2021

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (e) (h)
90000 (Fixed) Itt GAZ A 0 0 0 0
80000 (Fixed) t7 GAZ A I I I I

75500-80000 l6 GAZ A 0 0 0 0
37 400-67000/ I 2000 l5 GAZ A 0 0 0 0
37400-67000/10000 t4 GAZ A J

a
J J 3

37400-67000/8900 13(A) GAZ A 1 1 I I
37400-67000/8700 l3 GAZ A l5 l1 9 t2
I 5600-39 100t7 600 12 GAZ A l6 9 8 t2
1 5600-39 l 00/6600 il GAZ A 94 50 43 50
l 5600-39 1 00/5400 l0 GAZ A 61 26 42 53
9300-34800/5400 9 GAZ B 7 4 8 l0
9300-34800/4800 8 GAZ B t4 ll 8 l6
9300-34800t4600 7 GAZ B 20 8 l5 l9
9300-34800/4600 7 NON-GAZ B 73 35 68 68
9300-34800t4200 6 NON-GAZ C 260 138 t57 160
5200-20200/2800 5 NON-GAZ C 30 13 t2 20
5200-20200t2400 4 NON-GAZ C 125 82 97 ll0
s200-20200/2000 J NON-GAZ C t2t 41 66 78
5200-20200/1900 z NON-GAZ D 209 l15 130 t6l
5200-20200/1800 I NON-GAZ D 302 t64 2t5 240
4440-7440tr650 I NON-GAZ D 0 0 0 0
4440-7440/1600 I NON-GAZ D 0 0 0 0
4440-1440n400 I NON-GAZ D 0 0 0 0
4440-7440/1300 I NON-GAZ D 0 0 0 0

Total 1352 718 883 1014

Unclassified
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APPENDIX.XXIx

DEMAND NO.39
ESTIMATED STRENGTH OF BSTABLISHMENT AND PROVISION THEREFOR

Department of Fisheries

thousands of Ru

Actual Budget Revised Budget
2018-19 2019-20 2019-20 2020-21

1 Salary fi61 537000 535327 609300
2 Wages rygfr 7l 100 ss300 7s000
3 Overtime Allowance srlfr{fr IRTT 500 300 500

4 Domestic Travel Expenses *(qrx qq 37400 37 450 41425
5 Foreign Travel Expenses Etqfr grfl 6tr9 1 0400 l 0400 15500

I



t2
APPENDIX.XXXI

Statement showing broad details of expenditure (other than Centralty Sponsored and Central Sector Schemes)
provisions costing Rs. 25 lakh and above in BE 2020-21

(In thousand of Rupees)
Sl.No. Demand No. 39 and sub-head Brief particulars of the scheme Provision in BE 2020-21

1 gfuflTq Secretariat
rTltEnf,q -.}nt?Is tc[l-q
Secretariat Economic Services

240000

) s{$f;rer slqtf,q
Subordinate Offices

qrkTf€ml qB{r{
Fisheries Institutes

1490000

3
rnfiTfu.F,rq
Autonomous Bodies

rr$qqrhRml frnru+S
National Fisheries Development Board

775000

efc,ddT Wf,(p.fq qfl$fluf Coastal
Aquaculturg Authority 45000



T3

APPENDX-XL[
Particulars of "New Service/1.{ew Instrument of Service" for which provision is made in the Budget Estimates 2020-21

thousand of Ru
Serial No. Demand Number and Major Head/sub-head Provision in Budget Estimates 2020-21 Remarks

I ) 3 4
NIL
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STATEMENT SHOWING CONTRIBUTIONS TO INTERNATIONAL BODIES PROVIDED FOR IN BUDGET
ESTIMATES FOR 2O2O-21

Department of Fisheries

(In thousand of Rupees)

Name of the Organisation
Nature and purpose

of contribution
Actuals 2018-

t9
Budget 2019-

20
Revised
2019-20

Budget
2020-21

1 2 -lJ 4 5 6
Contribution to different International
Bodies

Membership Fee

Contribution etc.
0 2,20,00 2,20,00 2,20,,00
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Gr{qrt dqr 3e- qilFrrnrFr fr+rm
Demand No. 39 - Department of Fisheries

sr{ff+ o1 ffif,R qit, 2020 -21 t qnfrm o,rt }' ffrq qrfuo, frffir q
Monthly expenditure Plan for inlusion in Detailed Demands for Grants, 2020-21 :

tEqRwgdl
qEre 3r{ql;t

BE 2020-2L
82s0000 Vo aSe w.r.t. BE 2020-2L E M TIiFIT

Cumulative Total
April 247 500 3.00 247 500
May 330000 4.00 577500
June 1072500 13.00 1650000
Total (Ist Quarter) 16s0000 20.00 1650000
July 1237 500 15.00 2887500
August 660000 8.00 3547500
September 571500 7.00 4125000
Total (IInd Quarter) 247s000 30.00 4125000
Up to IInd Quarter 4125000 s0.00 4125000
October 517500 7.00 4702500
November 1 42500 9.00 5445000
December 7 42500 9.00 6 1 87500
Total (IIIrd Quarter) 2062500 25.00 6187500
Up to IIIrd Quarter 6187s00 75.00 6187500
January, 2021 825000 10.00 7012500
February 660000 8.00 7672500
March 517500 7.00 8250000
Total (Ivth Quarter) 2062s00 2s.00 82s0000
Up to lvth Quarter 82s0000 100.00 82s0000
Grand Total 8250000 100.00 82s0000
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dE rr - 40 - qgrntra 3lk tqtt Fqfrrrr
No.4O - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HI,ISBANDRY AND DAIRYING

frINH

eiq {iqr +o

DEMAND NO.40

q1lqr6rdl glk }{tI f{frEl

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HTTSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
{;r+E fS r}g
Revenue Capital Total

2t

qTtlfrir
Actual

2018-19

254506

2345
17189

14992
29853

5602
5726

54

27063

Charged
Voted

Tff 3r{ilf,
Budget Estimate

2019-20

36s74200

dqilfud 3r6nra
Revised Estimate

2019-20

467100

fu+tq

illErtt firrt:

sfuqrilq -3nftrn tdFt 1gc-+ qffi

€fuqrilq taq qlt(t

qaJqrilf, slk tqfr fu*rrrr

gQrIQET

td;T
a-d(fr
u+fuF{ sfiil
ftfo.sr 5q{R
tqhq qrdt o{q
futqfr qErt oqq
ordrrq a+q
ffirqr r< git{ 6{
WSTQI"T

3'{-q sqn€frqr Eqq
f{mrrrf, q.i tr{R

37041300

6Fnt
(ln thousand of Rupees)

Description

Revenue Section:

3451 S..."tariat -Economic Services (Major
Head)

00.090 Secretariat (Minor Head)

,, Department of Animal Husbandry and

Dairying
39.01 Administration

390101 Salaries
390102 Wases
390103 Overtime Allowance
390106 Medical Treatment
3901I I Domestic Travel Expenses
390112 Foreign Travel Expenses
390113 Office Expenses
390114 Rents, Rates and Taxes

3901l6 Publications
390120 Other Administrative Expenses
390126 Advertising and Publicity
3901 28 Professional Services

TtrC ar{eH
Budget Estimate

2020-2t

296600
100

300
5500
24000
20000
60000
I 00000
5000

25000
3200

40000

296600
100

300

4500
24000
20000
85000
39500
4000
6000
3200

40000

3lll00
100

300

3300

20000
20000
50000

60000
4000
7500
3200

35000
357330

45619

l3ll

579700

38000

l 300

523200

38000

1300

- gqlTtlEr

3rer{ra
FrzgiTr 6.14 qro-ar

6Tdrarq e{q
{{f,I ffiFNFT
ordra-q a[r{r

Total n

39.02 International Cooperation
390232 Contributions

39.96 Swachhta Action Plan
399613 Office Expenses

39.99 Information Technology
399913 Office Expenses

514500

38000

1300

4092 I 3500 7500 7500



,1 aizT d'@I +o:- 3!$rfr 6I eti, zozo-zl Demand No. 40 :- Demands for Grants, 2o2o-21

Carr uqd f I
(ln thousand of Rupees)

qTtlfrtr,
Actual
2018-19

Ttra 3qIfrrf,
Budget Estimate

2019-20

d'qilfra 3q1ma
Revised Estimate

2019-20

sfuqr6q -3Trftr6 ffi lquu qffiy
(il-t)

Description

Secretariat -Economic Services (Major
Head) (contd.)

ff+tur
Tffi 3qrfrrfr

Budget Estimate
2020-21

3451

408352 632500 sToooo dls - qgqrffi 3ltr t{tl fffEr Total
Department of Animal Husbandry

561300

408352 632500 570000

4id ffiifr
qal Fn€Qrq dTerra
nffi
4-d-{tl
srqffit srdr
ftfri-a€T stlrlrt
tqtrq qr=IT zzl-rr

fulqfr qrdl -qq
+Tqttrq etrq
f+.{rqr r< gilr 6{
3l-q qqlr€fr(5'eqq
aq mrs
zqr+g.rfuo ffi
SErq-dT 3l-;GET-grfrrcq
3,t-;q ge{R

I'
2403 AnimalHusbandry (Major Head)

00. l0l Veterinary Services and Animal Health
(Minor Head)

36 White Revolution
36.01 Animal Health Institutes

360101 Salaries
360102 Wages

3601 03 Overtime Allowance
3601 06 Medical Treatment
3601I I Domestic Travel Expenses

360112 Foreign Travel Expenses

360113 Office Expenses

3601l4 Rents, Rates and Taxes

360120 Other Administrative Expenses

360127 Minor Works
360128 Professional Services
3601 3 I Grants-in-aid-General

'3451'

Eik oE FII-€z-q

s61300

47476
7604

7

744

l4ts
275

38334
5683 l

88

11742
52

45000
99

63s00
7800
200
I 700
2800
700

52000
31200

300
10800
500

45000
300

53500
7000
100

800

2200
300

50000
3 1200

200
I 0800
200

45000
200

58800
7700
100

2000
2800
300

64000
12000

I 300

l 2000
300

50000
200

209667

721

36269
975

I 10780

12400

216800

3000

201500

I 000

6500

99000
16000

qal En€q-q
dtdft.Frt

({qar

mrqtilq a{q
q?IwT Fn€2rq (,Ei {trr fr{iTd
eFTqtffiI urrq
Elllqsrfufi fu
TIE|-TdI 3EEra-grAt-q

360150 Other
Total Animal

3e.02 
Ani.al Health Institutes (Information
Technology)

360213 Office Expenses

36.03 Livestock Health & Disease Control
360313 Office Expenses

360328 Professional Services
36033 I Grants-in-aid-General
3 603 3 6 Grants-in-aid-Salaries

21 1500

8000

7000
500

I 70000
I 3000

3000
500

40000
I 7600

ET€r{I
160424 190500 121500 Total Livestock Health & Disease Control 61 100

gr.g-dl m.rd qtrflr
+rdra-q e{q

36.96 Swachhta Action Plan

369613 Office Expenses73 8300 500 1000



d'qt - +o - u!5q64 3lk gqtl E rrrr
No.4O - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

23

ETFffi
Actual
2018-19

rffi 3lqrfrrfi
Budget Estimate

2019-20

1000

32 I 5000

d'efltua st1fma
Revised Estimate

2019-20

94000

5750600

fd-{tur

qEqrfrf, ({-eq qNl tarfrl

$q-6I 3i1-t 4-5r+.l tfrr t (rF' (rfr
fr I gil-{ g€-dtRs fi fuieur 6q
{r^Sq qE {t r fr{iTur +-r{-fi-fl

fumrqf, q?i trqR
eqr+srfuo fu
{rfl-q?IT 3{;rdl;I-€rf,ral

6SrE nvqt fi )
(ln thousand of Rupees)

Description

Animal Husbandry (Major Head)
(cnntd )

National Animal Disease Control
Programme for Foot and Mouth Disease

(FMD ) and Brucellosis

Advertising and Publicity
Professional Services

Grants- in-aid-General

Ttre 3r{Trfi
Budget Estimate

2020-21

2403

36.04

360426
360428
360431

260000
r 00000

9029000

3216000 5844600
ilg - <rcror 3lk qEqo,r rlrr r qEF'

(rff A lsm [sf,rfrs 6' frffisr
BE rrfiq qll-ttl fr{irur o,r+m-ff

National Animal Disease Control
Total Programme for Foot and Mouth

Disease (FMD ) and Brucellosis
9389000

370885

370885

3634600

3634600

6169100

6169100
-qg

itII:FCzt ftTq an+r

Total
qg

Total
Veterinary Services and Animal
Health (Minor Head)

tion 9670600

9670600

274261
218

3

1784
5305

34964
585

184

224
8301 I

471

966
14851

295400
2000

50

2950
6000

35000
400
400
700

90000
I 000
2000

14000

272017
500

20

2380
5600

30000
400
400
350

75483
I 500
500

14000

00.102

20

20.01

200101

200102
200 I 03

200106
2001 l r
2001 l3
2001r4
2001 l6
200120
200121
200127
200128
200 I 50

272000
300

50

r 500

5500

25000
500

350

300

66600
800

6300
22000

;rirug 3if{ etg fr+,rs (ag qh$l

4rd ffiifr
r€d qSrR iTsna
tilfl
rn(tI
srffi arm
futocsr sqqr
tqtrq qril aqq
fi"rqttrq Errq
ffirqr il glk 6{
tltFTQET

r;q sqn€frd'e{l-q
3tT{ffi 3ik Trffrfr
a{q eFr{
eqlqHrfud'fu'
3'l;q qSTR

Cattle and Buffalo Development (Minor
Head)
White Revolution
Breed Improvement Institutes
Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance
Medical Treatment
Domestic Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes

Publications
Other Administrative Expenses

Supplies and Material
Minor Works
Professional Services

416827 449900 403150
Other

Total Breed

20.02

Institutes
Breed Improvement Institutes
(Information Technology)
Office Expenses

401200
;rFr gER
)

185 900 700 fi'rqttrq e{rq

(q{f,r

200213 100
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(FmR rtrrtl fr t
(ln thousand of Rupees)

Erstr{.D,,
Actual

2018-19

499
937

193
5420432

Ttrc 3qr{rf,
Budget Estimate

2019-20

d'etlfud 3rgnrd
Revised Estimate

2019-20
f{+qgI

qggrirn ($rq qNl tdrtl
{rtrelq ril-{--d Bqrf,
tthq qEIT eq-rr
zF'rqttrq e{rq
qCFTQIET

3.-q qerr€E_6 u{q
fusrqfl tzi rqru
UqITgIfufi fu
s6r{raTr 3rfirfl-grffr;zI
3FzI qelT{

Description

Animal Husbandry (Major Head)
(contd.)
Rashtriya Gokul Mission
Domestic Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Publications
Other Administrative Expenses

Advertising and Publicity
Professional Services

Grants- in-aid-General

TtrA 3rEfff,
Budget Estimate

2020-21

2500
1000

1000

l 000
1000

5000
1687700

l 000

2500
1000

I 000
I 000
I 000
5000

1687700

900

2403

20.03
2003 I I
2003 l 3

2003 l6
200320
200326
200328
20033 I

2500
1000

I 000

l 000

r000
5000

I 860500
60900

5422061 I 700200 1700100
200350 Other

Total Rash Gokul Mission
20.96 Swachhta Action Plan

209627 Minor Works

1932900
FIZSiTT

l0
5839083

5839083

500
2151500

21s1s00

150

2104100
2104100

6r{ 100

2334300

2334300

Total White Revolution
Total Cattle and Buffalo nt

(dEI

i{q qalwT TiT2ne
nilf,

frffiffir 5wrr*
tqhq qrdl e{q
m'rqtilq e{rq
fr,{rqr rq rrtr or
lrM.TQET

3,FrI qqrR{86 zzrq
3rTf,ffi $'1T srffrfr
F{f,rqfl rni nqrt
dq zFrS

zzll4srE-6. ffi

00.103 Poultry Development (Minor Head)
23 White Revolution

23.01 Small Livestock Institutes
230101 Salaries
230102 Wages
2301 03 Overtime Allowance
230106 Medical Treatment
230ll l Domestic Travel Expenses
2301l3 Office Expenses
230114 Rents, Rates and Taxes
2301l6 Publications
230120 Other Administrative Expenses
230121 Supplies and Material
230126 Advertising and Publicity
230127 Minor Works
230128 Professional Services

2 l 6883

28560
52

3466
3922
44s97
5000
219
2608

103649
259

14835

2861

227900
31500

150

4559
4600

481s0
2500
350
3250

I 07500
550

22141

32s0

220300
42636

80

6059
5 100

45400
505

390
2770

100000

510
30470
2775

ar{ft
gqqtql{ udr

220300
42600

100

6100
5 100

45400
500

400
2700

80000
500

2s000
2800

426911 456400 4s6ees ils - aq qaIrET dTsnr Total Small Livestock Institutes 43I500

dg qEcrn {iTene (qildr ffiffiry
m'rqtilq e{rq

rr or S.all Livestock Institutes (lnformation
Technology)

230213 Office Expenses558 900 900 900



d'wt - 40 - vgqrtrfr 3lk tqtt f{frrrr
No.4O - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HI.ISBANDRY AND DAIRYING

,<

(6mE {qd fr I
(ln thousand of Rupees)

qTkIfufi
Actual
2018-19

ll
20940
I 387

1210870

Ttrc aqrrTra
Budget Estimate

2019-20

d'qilfud 3rifna
Revised Estimate

2019-20
ff+<sr

qEqriln (tcq qtr$ grtl
{r^gfq qeJcl;T Bqra
ordra-q e{q
f{flrrfl tzi qqru
Eqrrsrfufi fu
{r6r{rf,r 3i;I{rf,-Sr4l;q
3'fcq mTR

Description

2403 
Ani-al Husbandry (Major Head)
(contd.)

23.03 National Livestock Mission
230313 Office Expenses
230326 Advertising and Publicity
230328 Professional Services
230331 Grants-in-aid-General

Tff aqlfrra
Budget Estimate

2020-21

5000
54500
4000

I 384600
2000

500

48000
1000

1008800

I 300

8000

100000

20000
342000
20000

1233208 1450r00

187000

10s9600

qeJqrma fu+-rs q,E

Tl6rq-aTr 3l;Krf,-Hr-fl;q
EIL6EII 6"rS qtd-dr

230350 Other
Total N nal Livestock Mission

23.04 
Aniral Husbandry Infrastructure
Development Fund

23043 I Grants-in-aid-General
23,96 Swachhta Action Plan

239627 Minor Works

490000

889600

514

1661 191

1661 191

6200
10491

762

17453

17453

l 1s9046

I 500

2095900

2095900

10000
55200
2000

67200

67200

45 I 200

46s00

451200

413

905

1518400

rsl8400

qqn€86' 3r--nEgr 3i1-{ €ifu6I
r)il mifr
qg*rf, urur+r q?i q6r{'d ;r{il
ffiIerur

9384 e{Ilr€nfufi tERi
9574 s6r{rf,r 3r;GrA-gETFq
700 3'Fz1 gSTR

19658
TTgETT

19658

6rs

4)-d ffiifr
{r"er.r rff,d frqra
s6r{rdT 3r{eil;T-qrarq
qEqr-a d;Ia1u1;IT AeIT a-6ff-d
;r4ar gdaror
s6r{rdr 3nfirf,-grflFq

00.1 l3 Administrative lnvestigation and

Statistics
06 White Revolution

06.01 
Liu".tock Census and Integrated

Sample Survey
060128 Professional Services
06013 I Grants-in-aid-General

Total White Revolution
Total Pou

060150 Other

Total

Total White Revolution

l6 White Revolution
16.01 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

I 601 3 I Grants-in-aid-General

16.02 
Liu.ttock Census and Integrated

Sample Survey
I 6023 I Grants- in-aid-General

900

1812900

1812900

8000

I 0000
1000

19000

19000

480000

17453 67200 19658

Livestock Census and Integrated

Total
Administrative Investigation and

19000

aN)
Er-6'
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qrfinfufi
Actual

2018-19

357200

Ttrc 3qrfrrf,
Budget Estimate

2019-20

344700

41500

dlilfud 3r6nra
Revised Estimate

20t9-20

205000

fu+rq

qugt,ilf, (tEq eff$ tfrrfrl
{TS-q qepr"T frrra
g6r{raTr 3'F[Erfl-grfrr;q

qEqrilf, 3i-cri{q-f,r fudFrs 4ts

s6rq?Tr 3r;Krf,-€rfiF{I

GFIR {qrtl fr )
(ln thousand ofRupees)

Description

Animal Husbandry (Major Head)
(contd.)
National Livestock Mission
Grants- in-aid-General
Animal Husbandry Infrastructure
Development Fund
Grants- in-aid-General

National Animal Disease Control
Programme for Foot and Mouth Disease
(FMD ) and Brucellosis

Grants- in-aid-General

2403

16.03

16033 1

16.04

I 6043 l

16.05

16053 I

TtrE 3r{Arf,
Budget f,stimate

2020-21

I 10000

250800

g{Er6.r 3ik {-616'r {trr ( (rs' (rfl
fr ) 3ik grdfu€ fi fr{irur fd
{rflq qE fo fr{iTur 6r{m.e

897000

1780900

r780900

l 36s900

2022513

2022513

-TIl,frfal 1950500

2791300

2791300

1516246

t516246

Total Wh lution

EreiF'
Total Special Component Plan for

Scheduled Castes

643170

I 89600

216600

24000

179600

21500

387000

216600

129

122500

a-f,frrdfq qt{ sq +frdr (ag lfr$y

4td ffiifr
{r$q rff,d Bqra
s6|-{rdr 3l;Krf,-Hrffr-q
q{crfl tilrrurdr deIT aff{A
aJff,r g{qJor
s6r{riTr 3EGrf,-€rfl;q
{rfiq qatwT frqrd
s6r{riTr 3r;IETa-€ETEq

qEgrfrf, 3'r-cr\4rrrdr fufirfl qrs

H6r{rf,r 3r&Tf,-grfi;?I

$q-+l 3i1-{ {6qol tfrr ( (r$' (rff
fr ) 3ik S€dfus fi fr{irur -d
{r^frq qE d"r fr{iTur +.rtrfia

677500 F6r{rdr 3r{EET-Hrfi;r[

Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)

White Revolution
Rashtriya Gokul Mission
Grants-in-aid-General
Livestock Census and Integrated
Sample Survey
Grants-in-aid-General
National Livestock Mission
Grants-in-aid-General
Animal Husbandry Infrastructure
Development Fund
Grants-in-aid-General

00.796

03

03.01

03013 l

03.02

03023 l
03.03

03033 l

03.04

03043 I

235000

60000

129200

1010500

National Animal Disease Control
03.05 Programme for Foot and Mouth Disease

(FMD ) and Brucellosis

03053 I Grants-in-aid-General

832770 828700 1016729 Total White Revolution 1434700

832770 828700 tot'Tze dE -rrordfq f* uq frrdr Total Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head) 1434700



Tiqr - lo - qEqrcrfr glk iltI ftflzr
No.4O - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

)1

qrgm
Actual
2018-19

Tffi 3qrfrrf,
Budget Estimate

20t9-20

derlfud 3rifnta
Revised Estimate

2019-20
fd-fiq

qgqrila (tEq qil$ grftl
3T;q e{rq
td m.ifr
{rSq qal ?Fn;qrur {igslrf,
tqhq qFrT e{q
orqttrq e?rq

f+-{rqr rr rik oq
II6IQET
3]a qqrRTfrqi 

-f{srqd git{ rER
dq EFr{

aqr+€rfuo fu

{FFrr< tqfr f )
(ln thousand of Rupees)

Description

2403 
Ani.al Husbandry (Major Head)
(contd.)

00.800 Other Expenditure
l6 White Revolution

16.01 National Institute of Animal Welfare
l60l I I Domestic Travel Expenses
160113 Office Expenses
160114 Rent, Rates & Taxes
l60l l6 Publications
160120 Other Administrative Expenses
160126 Advertising and Publicity
160127 Minor Works
160128 Professional Services

Ttrs sqrfrrf,
Budget f,,stimate

2020-21

I 500

8100

200
I 1300

100

12800

16000

1400

4100

l0l
1800

3400
9199

I 400
3600
7300
I 000
1200
500

3000
12000

50000 20000 il5 - {dfq qg qtflrsr dera Total National Institute of AnimalWelfare 30000

10237628

90000
30000

120000

170000

I
10728800

48000
12000

60000

80000

12930s00

qu 6@rur il5
s6r{rar 3r{Erf,-{rfi;?I

ifr fr+.rs qRM (ag llr{y
ald mifr
ftffi 6rE +nnr
a-f,fl 

r

a-d-{ft
+rrqttlf{ stdr
fufrtruT 5EI1q
tqhq zn=IT e{r{t
.hTqttrq Ezrq

3tr{ffi 3fu srflrfr
F{srq-d gik q-ER

aq .FrS

16.02 Animal Welfare Board
I 6023 I Grants-in-aid-General
I 60236 Grants-in-aid-Salaries

Total Animal Welfare Board
Total White Revolution
Total Other Ex nditure

or Head '2403'

00. l 02

Dairy Development (Major Head)

Dairy Development Projects (Minor
Head)
White Revolution
Delhi Milk Scheme

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance
Medical Treatment
Domestic Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Supplies and Material
Advertising and Publicity
Minor Works

23

23.01

230101

230r02
230103
230106
2301 l I
2301 13

230t21
230126
230127

48000
22000

70000

100000

100000

18162800
2404

386970
2427

I 0387

8475
776

137695

2668871
609

8949

450000
4000
13000

I 0000
3000

250000
2897400

4000
20000

390000
2500
12000

8000

2000
l 80000

3212200
4000
30000

440000
4000
I 3000
10000

3000
250000

30 l 4700
5000
50000



28 ai4 d'qr ao:- 3r!f6rdi 6r aizl, 2o2o-21 Demand No. 40 :- Demands for Grants, 2ozo-zt

(6grt 5qfr il )

(ln thousand of Rupees)
qTElfrtr,

Actual
2018-19

Ttrc aqrfrET
Budget Estimate

2019-20

dlitud eqfnrd
Revised Estimate

2019-20
fuTtur

ffi f{+r€({eq qfrq fdrtl

Description

ZqO+ 
Duiry Development (Major Head)
(Contd.)

Ttrc 3qrrnfi
Budget Estimate

2020-21

l 0000

3661400

5000

2184900

3000

r0000

3850700

2000

1766700
2900

3F"I 230150 Other
Total Delhi Milk Scheme

r0000

3799700

5000560

3225159

t9949ll
1245

fr,."fr 6ltr
dkfrffi I

(W-cn

mrqtaq aqq

*ft F{+,rfl tq {rfl-q m.r{-na

T6rlrdr 3{;fqrfl-€rffi;q
3FtT WTR

,. n, Delhi Milk Scheme (lnformation
-"'"- Technology)

230213 Office Expenses

23.03 
National Programme lor Dairy
Development

230331 Grants-in-aid-General
230350 Other Charses

1816800

2800

1996156 2187900 1769600 ilE - tt fuorfr tg {rg1q Er+Fe National Programme for DairyTotal 1819600

2430200

2412000

22400

74800

1969900

673200

390400

100

r630800

673200

236300

s6r{rcTr 3i;lErfl-grfi;q
ift rqaqfa f{+-rs
sdl-Il-f,I 3r;IErA-grflrq

3qftffit frilrtl
sffirl[dBfr dQn TscF r-qr+F'
ffi +t saerfr tdr
s6r{rdr 3r{ilfl-ITrflFq
(ltr wig{q 3ik 3'r-ftiTEaT
f+ore .ns
s6r{rdr 3l;Krf,-qrfi;zl

6ofraert fi dfrS i+fr t$("fr1

s6r{rdT 3r{ilfl-grfl;q
{r$q }fr frnar-u

23.04 National Dairy Plan(EAP)
23043 I Grants-in-aid-General

23.05 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development
230531 Grants-in-aid-General

Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and
23.06 Farmer Producer organizations engaged

in dairy activities

230631 Grants-in-aid-General

ZZ.OI 
Duity Processing and Infrastructure
Development Fund

2307 3l Grants-in-aid-General

23.08 Dairying Through Cooperatives (EAP)

23083 I Grants-in-aid-General
23.09 NationalDairy Plan- tl

230931 Grants-in-aid-General

50

623200

403900

100

t0t6t27s
10161275

100

8888000

8888000
8162600

8162600
Total White Revolution
Total Dai nt Pro ects

100

6651650

6651650
E[e6

00.7g9 
Special Component Plan for Scheduled

Castes(Minor Head)
09 White Revolution

(dEI efrs)
da nifr



dqr - 40 - qgqlirfr rltt gqtt EtrrrI
No.4O - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

29

qffiIfrfi
Actual

2018-19

460600

539400

538200

l 6600

Ttrc 3lirrTrd
Budget Estimate

2019-20

485600

496000

86700

deilfud 3rgara
Revised Estimate

2019-20

370000

400000

86700

tr+tq

ffi f{+r€({pq qfi$ farfrl

efr f{+,r€ tq {fiq or{ma

s6rll-dr 3r{41-fl-srfl;q
{r$-q }ft q}+dT (g(rfrl
TIErqdr 3'[ffiET-Trfl?z[
It rqaqha f{+.rs
g6I{rdr
iqtl sig-{ur 3ik 3l-++iT{flr
f{frrs f,B
Tl6r{riTr 3r;KET-H[4l-zr
tqftMt ,f d-rtl
s-eorrar:rt dqr TqcF' saqr-+F'
{irrddt of sesff, tflr

(fEnt
(ln thousand ofRupees)

Description

Z+O+Duia Development (Major Head)
(Contd.)

09.01 
National Programme for Dairy
Development

090131 Grants-in-aid-General
09.02 NationalDairy Plan (EAP)

09023 I Grants-in-aid-General
09.03 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development

09033 I Grants-in-aid-General

Og.O+ 
DuiU Processing and Infrastructure
Development Fund

09043 1 Grants-in-aid-General
Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and

09.05 Farmer Producer organizations engaged

in dairy activities
09053 I Grants-in-aid-General

rtrc atrfrrfl
Budget f,stimate

2020-21

448200

25

89700

5000
r559800

r559800

r 49400

1217700

1217700

149400

r006100

1006100

Total White Revolution

ETeih'
rota, 3ff:r,1,:;Hil:" 

Pran for

149400
687325

687325

242200

279500

279800

8600

25 I 500

257900

44900

200000

200000

22900

srdrdfq et{ 5qq}f,flr (aB qffSl

t)-d trifr
ifr funrs t{ {rgrr "Frtrma

s6r{dr 3'I;fila-€rffr-q
{rfrq tfr dlffir fg('fr1
{r6r{raTr

ifr sreqha Fr+,r€
s6rmTr 3r{ilf,-grfi;q
trI trd's{q $hq r+Hrqar
t+ors rit=

s6rftTr 3l?[dIf,-Srffr;q
3sftffi dilrfr
e-6-6-rr[dBfr dqT T16" 5-qrtrF
{irrdf,f o} ssqtfl idr
u6rq-iTr 3];[{rf,-grJfl;zl

00.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)

02 White Revolution

02.01 
Nutional Programme for Dairy
Development

0201 3 I Grants-in-aid-General
02.02 National Dairy Plan (EAP)

02023 I Grants-in-aid-General
02.03 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development

02033 I Grants-in-aid-General

OZ.O+ 
Dui.y Processing and Infrastructure- 
Development Fund

020 43 I Grants- in-aid-General

Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and

02.05 Farmer Producer organizations engaged

in dairy activities
02053 I Grants-in-aid-General

25

232200

46400

2600 77400 77400 77400



30 qizT d'@r 4o:- 3lf6rfr fI ai-JI, 2o2o-21 Demand No.40:- Demands for Grants, zozo-2t

CFfiE rqd fr I
(ln thousand of Rupees)qrEI6-

Actual
2018-19

qilc ar€ila
Budget Estimate

2019-20

dlfifud 3qfrna
Revised Estimate

2019-20
fu{tuT

*ffi fr+TH1gEq enq fdrtl

Tff arEqrfi
Budget Estimate

2020-2t
Description

2404
Dairy Development (Major Head)

812700

812

12533775

631700

631700

10737400

500300

9669000
qls

Total White Revolution
T Area

Total Major Head'2404'

356025

356025

7695000

454384
62150
7tot

23021
60

45467

2517

4s5
tt27

117287

t6
141484

8280

ffFFzI qrarf,(qFq

s{-fr etlMt (ilEI efr$)
ffi66
aTFfrrrfi drrni
tild
Ftr{tr
futfi-cgr 5wrrt
*qhq qrdl zzrq
fuiqfr qrn edrq
ordra-q e{q
furrqr rt silr mr
FhTQET

3'Fzt qqlrgfrqt eqq'
ffi€rr tnnET({trq qffdt tsrftl
3Tr{ffi 3{t{ Hfoff
F{srqfl r,ti rrqru
dq 6rs
3f;r1 qeTR

Fisheries (Major Head)

Marine Fisheries (Minor Head)
Blue Revolution
Fisheries Institutes
Salaries

Wages

Medical Treatment
Domestic Travel Expenses
Foreign Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Rents, Rates & Taxes
Publications
Other Administrative Expenses
Fisheries (Malor Head) (Contd.)
Supplies and Materials
Advertising and Publicity
Minor Works

2405

00.103
l9

19.01

l90l0l
190102

190106

l90l I I
t90tt2
I 901 13

l90l t 4

190116

190120

2405
l90l2l
190126
190r27
190r50

863349

555

2012

ffiFFq-fi i€erri (fuerrrfiq ttrral
3'l;q qqnsfrfi'-
aTFFq-fi {€qri 1g{f,r
drffiifil
Eh'rqtilq EIrq
ilc-q-tr a-d-g; fu qrf q-fi {ur
E6rftTr 3Etil;T-Hrfrr-q

19.02 
Fisheries Institutes (Departmental
Canteen)

190220 Other Administrative Expenses

I 9.03 
Fisheries Institutes (lnformation

- Technology)

1903 13 Office Expenses
I 9.04 Coastal Aquaculture Authority

I 9043 I Grants-in-aid-General
190436 Grants-in-aid-Salaries

21000
19000

Other
Total Fisheries Institutes

40000 Total Coastal uacu



d'qT -40-u1FrtrEr 3lk }rtl futnr
No.4O - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

3l

qrGIfEr
Actual

2018-19

39200

500
670000

90800

Tffi 3rilrTrfi
Budget Estimate

2019-20

dtft66 3qlna
Revised Estimate

2019-20
fffiq

fr-Frr qrilaqE"r efr$ rartl
qItiF-FIa 6RT ffiA P*(t rrct ffiFq
rilqrd fi qft€qrqa fi fr(' tfi-d
Tr6r{rdr 3l_{flfl-{rfi;q

ufrq aTHFq-fi fu+,r€ d€

Si-q gengB6' e{fq
s6r{riTr 3l;IffiT-HrfrFq

esnwfrfrI
(ln thousand of Rupees)

Description

2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

, n n, Pu"kage for Replacement of Fishing'""- 
Vessels seized by Pakistan

19053 1 Grants-in-aid-General

19.06 National Fisheries Development Board

190620 Other Administrative Expenses

190631 Grants-in-aid-General
19063 6 Grants-in-aid-Salaries

rff aqrfrra
Budget Estimate

2020-21

761300 ils - rrffq arfrFr6l Etnrs ql6 Total
National Fisheries Development
Board

616
48384

ffi trifr -eFtr{rfi a-6F{.a
fu+-RT sfk Fitrf,
Eqrqqrfufi tr4Ri
lr6r{rcTT 3Gfdrf,-€rficq

Blue Revolution- Integrated
19.07 Development and Management of

Fisheries
1907 28 Professional Services
190731 Grants-in -aid-General

49000
ilE- Eil ffiifd- qftprfi (rfil.{.il
i{ors 3lk s.itrfr

Blue Revolution-Integrated
Total Development and Management of

Fisheries

F+ors Afq
7560 Tr6rq-aTr

I 9.0 g Fisheries and Aquaculture Infrastructure
Development Fund

19083 I Grants-in-aid-General

7560
EilF -etFsfi 3lft iltrffr
3rqd{rr,il fuorfr frfu

T^.^r Fisheries and Aquaculture
t ot"' 

Inf."structure Development Fund

Fr@rT 6.rq qlsrr
uh'rqttrq zrq

19.96 Swachhta Action Plan

224

1763200

1763200

aTFFq-fi 3ik tf,g;R 3'r-ftirtrcTr
F+org 61q
Tr6rq-aTl 3{{qT;r-€lilll;zl

199613 Office
Total Blue Revolution

00.789

05

05.02

05023 I

Special Component Plan for Scheduled

Castes (Minor Head)

Blue Revolution

Fisheries and Aquaculture Infrastructure
Development Fund

Grants- in- aid-General

Total

rr{qfrd drfr fi fr('fue}q E-{
*d-dr (Frg qfrd)

ffinifr

1620



32 eieT d'wl ao:- 3!$rfr 6f aizl, 2o2o-21 Demand No. 40 :- Demands for Grants, 2o2o-2t

ETFA6
Actual

2018-19

Ttrs 3qrf,rf,
Budget Estimate

2019-20

dlilfud 3rdara
Revised Estimate

2019-20
Ff+tsr

eriFq qffi;T(qIsq qrfl tdrtl
{rfrq ilfrFrfit F++rs q15

6!rR wqT fr I
(In thousand ofRupees)

Description

2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

05.03 National Fisheries Development Board

05033 I Grants-in-aid-General

TtrC 3r€Arfr
Budget Estimate

2020-21

170000

171620

171620

Total Blue

Total Special Component Plan for
ETeiS' Scheduled

4300

790

84900

89990

89990

2024810

ila-frrfiq atd srr+sf,r 1aE qlf$l

ffimifr
ffi dfr -eFs{fir afirfd
f{6rs 3i1T qderd

T|Fr{rdI 3l;t{rf,-grfic,q
arFF{fit 6 66gB ffidr{f,r
f{nr€ Efq
s6r{raTr 3r;Krfl-€rfie?I

{r$rq aTGF{fi f{nrs dt

00.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)

03 Blue Revolution
Blue Revolution- Integrated

03.01 psvslopment and Management of
Fisheries

03013 I Grants-in-aid-General

03.02 
Fisheries and Aquaculture Infrastructure
Development Fund

030231 Grants-in-aid-General

03.03 National Fisheries Development Board

03033 I Grants-in-aid-General
Total Blue Revolu

Tribal
T r Head '2405'

,2

qEqrtrfl -uirug 3ir{ etg rf6.r€
(dg ent)

*fd ffiifr
{rqrq ril-{.-d frqr;T

2552 North Eastern Areas (Major Head)

00.260 
Animal Husbandry - Cattle and Buffalo
Development (Minor Head)

({@

208800 208800 TIT{TiTT 3EIEET-HIiITTF{I

08 White Revolution
08.01 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

08013 I Grants-in-aid-General 352 l 00

208800 208800 qEqffid -rilqE 3ltt *{ ffrmrs Total Animal Husbandry - Cattle and
352100Buffalo Develo

qeJgrtra - u{ ffi;-s1 fu 3i1-t
qE Er€zq (ag lNl
4ff, ffiiF

00.261 
Animal Husbandry - Veterinary services
and Animal Health (Minor Head)

l6 White Revolution



d'qT - 4o - v15qrfin 3lk +{tl fu{rrr
No.4O. DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

J3

EEflfu6
Actual
2018-19

Tffi $irrnfl
Budget f,stimate

20t9-20

397100

1t2200

380900

3000

dlilfud 3tifn'a
Revised Estimate

2019-20

183275

40800

796s00

Ff{tsr

fdfd{ atr 1gw lh$ tarfrl

qEtrf, Flt€zq ('?i trr fr{iTur

F6r{rdr 3r;[{rf,-Trfi-{I
qgtrf, rruril uo u6r7a ;r{dr
sdetur
s6r{rtTr 3l;GTa-grfrr;"I
{rfiq qefra frqrr
T6Frl-dr 3,rcf{ET-grsFq
qal Fr€?.q :iTsna
gErqar 3I;KFT-grfi-q

(EmR wd il I
(In thousand of Rupees)

Description

,.., North Eastern Areas (Major Head)""-" (Contd.)

16.01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

16013 I Grants-in-aid-General

tO.OZ liutttock 
Census & Integrated Sample

Survey
160231 Grants-in-aid-General

16.03 National Livestock mission
I 6033 I Grants-in-aid-General

16.04 Animal Health Institutes
I 6043 I Grants-in-aid-General

National Animal Disease Control
16.05 Programme for Foot and Mouth Disease

(FMD ) and Brucellosis

16053 I Grants-in-aid-General

.ffic sqrfrrfi
Budget Estimate

2020-21

497700

I 00000

420000

3000

g.{q-4-r 3if{ {6q6,r trr ( (rs' (rfl
fr ) 3i1-t gq-dfus fi B-qrur tq
{r^gfq qE tfnr AziTuI m.rdma

3 17000

1210200

1210200

158200

t178775

1178775

.€TfrTAI 486000

1506700

1506700

Total White

Total
Animal Husbandry - Veterinary

3lk qal tlr€zr services and An imal Health

243 I 00

457000

74800

243100

200000

74800

ift fr+.r€ -tt ir6rs qntffi
(dg alls )

.tld trifr
ifr f{6rs fu {eq o.r{Fa

€rdrq-frr 3J;f{ra-{rflr;zl
It rqaqfta fr+.rs
s6r{frrTr 3r{ilf,-grfi;q
iqft1M fr arrf
EFFrffdrcit dsIT Txr6 rflIrfir'
+izrddf mi uaeff, tf,r
s6rq-Tr 3l;Krfl-1TETI-q
3qfr rd-{swT rik :'r+isar
f{+.rs qrs

00.266
Dairy Development - Dairy
Development Projects (Minor Head)

l0 White Revolution

10.01 
National Programme for Dairy
Development

I 001 3 I Grants-in-aid-General
I 0.02 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development

10023 I Grants-in-aid-General
Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and

10.04 Farmer Producer organizations engaged

in dairy activities
100431 Grants-in-aid-General

t O.OS 
Duiry Processing Infrastructure
Development Fund

10053 I Grants-in-aid-General

424400

50

124800

43400 44900
818300 517900 Total White Revolution 594150
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qRflfufi
Actual

2018-19

Tff 3qrfrET
Budget Estimate

2019-20

feflfud 3qfna
Revised Estimate

2019-20

(Fsrt urd fr I
(ln thousand of Rupees)

Description
TtrE Jqrfrrf,

Budget Estimate
2020-21

fu+tsr

fd-r{ at* qcu qh$ tdrfrl 2552
North Eastern Areas (Major Head)

Dairy Development - Dairy818300 517900

54000

45600

10100

r6600

9600

24900

51300

65200

54000

45600

10100

16600

2000

35999

157100

gEr-.F *+arraq qftS)

4id ffiiF
tt fr+.RT t{ {drq m,r{m.a

Tr6r{rf,r 3i;Grf,-HrfiF{[
tt serelha fudFrs 6tq
TIErIrdr 3r{fla-grepq
{ruffq rn-4a Bqra
s6r{riTr3i;f4ra-Hrff r-.q

tqfr fmq-+-arqt d ilrfr
rrorrrargTt iTqT Ts6' saqr+F'
d'rrdcTt mt sssl-fl tf,r
s6r{rdr 3r{Erf,-srfie"I
tqfr ndmtur gik 3'r-{.4{ilflr
f{6r€ q'B

F6rq?Tr 3I;IErfl-Hrfi;-q
qg*rd rrq;Tr 3it{ (.fir{'-d n{dr
s4arur
s6r{raTr 3ragrfl-Hl;rrFq

q{trfl EIrFzq (,?i {-rr B-{iTur

S6I-rIdr 3rl;fqlfl-grfr|-q
{rffq qaItET frqra
s6r{l-dr 3r_{Erfr-Hrffril

$q6'r 3ik q-fl-6r trr ( (rF (rff
fr ) 3if{ gq-dfu€ fi fr{iru td
{r$q qE fo fr{irur m.rdffie

S6l-rl-f,r 3{;Grf,-Srflrq

00.7g9 
Special Component Plan for Scheduled

Castes (Minor Head)
36 White Revolution

ent P

National Programme for Dairy
Development
Grants- in-aid-General
Dairy Entrepreneurship Development
Grants- in-aid-General
Rashtriya Gokul Mission
Grants-in-aid-General

Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and

Farmer Producer organizations engaged

in dairy activities

Grants-in-aid-General
Dairy Processing Infrastructure
Development Fund
Grants- in-aid-General
Livestock Census & Integrated Sample

Survey
Grants- in-aid-General

Livestock Health and Disease Control

Total

36.02

360231
36.03

36033 l
36.04

36043 I

36.0s

36053 l

36.06

36063 l

36.07

360731

36.08

594150

49800

25

55000

r6600

9900

88100

I 00000

36083 I Grants-in-aid-General
36.09 National Livestock Mission

36093 I Grants-in-aid-General

National Animal Disease Control
36.11 Programme for Foot and Mouth Disease

(FMD ) and Brucellosis

130000 42200 361 l3 I Grants-in-aid-General 108000
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No.4O - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

35

qrsfro,
Actual
2018-19

.rtre 3r€erfi
Budget Estimate

2019-20

407300

407300

27900

23600

83 100

8600

5000

12900

26600

33900

finm1 3i:Ifrta
Revised Estimate

2019-20

363s99

363s99

27900

23600

83 100

8600

8300

25026

81500

F+tq

fmil at* q,u qftq 1aftl

r+srdfq at* sq rf+ar gg
Aa nifr
ifr P{nr€ tq {rfl-{ o,r{-iFa

s6r{riTr 3f;tila-grfl;q
it rraqlril fu6rs 6tE
{r6rq-iTr 3i;[ilfl-Hrffr;"I
{rqrq ril-4-fr frqra
s6r{rcTr3Ffil;T-TTrfr r-q
tqfrffit frilrfr
goorfrar$f derT q;s6' Jn-qr+F'

irrddf +i sasffl tf,r
s6l{l-dr 3FGrf,-{TETrcq
tst q:is-{ur 3it{ gr+i{"aT
fu+-rs qts

s6r{riTr3Etqrf, -{Trff F-q
qgot-fl rlut;IT 3it{ ('Eff-d nq4
gEStsT

s6r{rcTr 3'l-;Grfl-{rfrFq
qEcET €Gn€zq (d {t4 fr{i*rr
s6r{rdT 3'l;fdrfl-grJll;q
{r$q qafra Bqra
s6r{rdr 3r;IilcT-Hrfl;ul

@t
(In thousand ofRupees)

Description

2552
North Eastern Areas (Major Head)

Contd
Total White Revolution

Special Component Plan for

Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)

White Revolution
National Programme for Dairy
Development
Grants-in-aid-General
Dairy Entrepreneurship Development
Grants-in-aid-General
Rashtriya Gokul Mission
Grants-in-aid-General

Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and

Farmer Producer organizations engaged

in dairy activities

Grants-in-aid-General
Dairy Processing Infrastructure
Development Fund
Grants-in-aid-General
Livestock Census & Integrated Sample

Survey
Grants-in-aid-General

00.796

42

42.02

420231
42.03

420331
42.04

420431

42.05

Total

420531

42.06

420631

42.07

420731

Ttre 3qrfrrf,
Budget Estimate

2020-21

427425

427425

8600

s200

45600

50000

g{rrr 3i1-{ {6q-+.r t-rr ( (rs' (rfr
fr ) 3it-{ g€-dRs fi F-{irur tq
{r^gfq qE t r A-{iTsr o-r{-m-fl

{6rqdr }l"f4[a-{TEffiq

42.08 Livestock Health and Disease Control

420831 Grants-in-aid-General
42.09 National Livestock Mission

420931 Grants-in-aid-General

National Animal Disease Control
42.1 I Programme for Foot and Mouth Disease

(FMD ) and Brucellosis

53000 22300 421 13 I Grants-in-aid-General s6000

25800

25

3s000
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(6EE Qqfr fr )
(ln thousand ofRupees)

qTtlfrtfi,
Actual
2018-19

TErd 3rgaEr
Budget Estimate

2019-20

d'eifud sifs'a
Revised Estimate

2019-20
ffatq

{m-fl at* 1go+ qn$ 1artl

Description

2552
North Eastern Areas (Major Head)

Tff aqrfrrfr
Budget Estimate

2020-2t

274600

274600

280326 Total White Revolution 226225
5II Grg

2919200

280326

2549400 '2552'
{r.'q $6r{l?T1 3r{4rd
({u+ qffi)

fiH qrdBd ffi (sr6uu qffi;

ihffq s6r{r.Tr / atw
ffiniF
ffi rnifr -aFffifir q6r{-d
fu6r€ 3fk qEitrf,

Total Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head) 226225

T or Head '2552' 3106600

3601
Grants in aid to State Government
(Major Head)
Centrally Sponsored Schemes (Sub
Maior Head)
Central Assistance/Share
Blue Revolution
Blue Revolution- Integrated
Development and Management of
Fisheries

39.01

06

06.1 0 1

39

3739231

3739231

20924r

2690287

350000

2979800

301 00

2227180

{rqq ril-+a frqrf,
s6r{rdr 3r{4Tf,-grffi;?I
qaJF Flr€zq iTqT trr A-{rrut-
firtrfi-fr
s6r{riTr 3i-firf,-TrffI;q
{rqfq qalt];T frqrfl

390131 Grants-
Total Blue

56 White Revolution
56.01 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

560 I 3 I Grants-in-aid-General

56.02 Livestock Health and Disease Control

56023 I Grants-in-aid-General
56.03 National Livestock Mission

56033 I Grants-in-aid-General

2498700

1002885

3902413
7641644

699253

I s953 l

1743500

5073300

5073300

700000

392200

1280000

3537280

3537280

5677 l4

250000

-€r}Tla"I I 170000

3668700

3668700

563900

590000

4)_d mifr
qeJerfl Elt€e-q aTqT {trr fr{iTur
zFrd-fia

s6r{riTr 3]-{ila-Hrfi;q
{rqrq qate];r Bqra
TI6r{riTl3r;fdl;T-gr-fr ral

Total White Revolution
Total Central Ass

06.7gg 
SpecialComponent Plan for Scheduled
Castes

4l White Revolution

41.01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

41013 I Grants-in-aid-General
41.02 National Livestock Mission

41023 I Grants-in-aid-General

q-e-cF'
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37

qrfinfufi
Actual
2018-19

qils $ir4Er
Budget Estimate

2019-20

d'efltud tfn'a
Revised Estimate

2019-20

@r
(In thousand ofRupees)

Description
.ffic ar{Trf,

Budget Estimate
2020-21

ff+tur

{1.'zI S{o;R} o} U,'qar ,.fird
({sq eff(l tdrftl
{r"ep rffi-d frqra

,On, Grants in aid to State Govemment
(Maior Head) (Contd.)

41.03 Rashtriya Gokul Mission
4 I 033 I Grants-in-aid-General46436

905220 1092200 817714

-gIfrfrq

ffi 6ifr -aFF{6I qfrfd
fu+.rs 3if{ Fierd

Total White Revolution
48 Blue Revolution

B lue Revolution-Integrated
48.01 Development and Management of

Fisheries
480 I 3 I Grants-in-aid-General

l 153900

598258

1503478

351299

53927

24058

t092200

390800

204900

817714

299306

97200

ilffirtrq $* sq u}ffir (dEI eff$)
4td triF
qaJerfl FIIiFLq d?n trr ft{iTur
firtrm-ff
{r6rTf,I 3r{Erfl-5rfi;"t
{rqr{I qqFFT frqra
s6r{ril 3ffiGrfr-€rfrr;zl
{rqtq ri-6--d Bqra

Total Special Component Plan for

06.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)\

50 White Revolution

50.01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

5001 3 I Grants-in-aid-General
50.02 National Livestock Mission

50023 I Grants-in-aid-General
50.03 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

50033 I Grants-in-aid-General

I 153900

295200

340000

429284 595700 396506 Total White Revolution
5l BIue Revolution

B lue Revolution-Integrated
51.01 Development and Management of

Fisheries

635200

B-ff,Fifr -eFH-qfi qftg-d
F{+.r€ ril-* mltra

306000

735284
9880406

595700

6761200
396506

4751500

-TITf,FII

3rr;q Saral-6qsr 7 3r{Erd

5 I 0l 3 I Grants-in-aid-General
Total Tribal Area Sub-Plan
Total Cent

08

sored Schemes

Other Transfer/Grants to States (Sub

Maior head)

Special Assistance
White Revolution

5IT 635200

5457800

08.1 I I
t7

(5qJ[s{r efr()
fueN stgf,r
4fd mtfr
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qTFfuE
Actual
20rE-r9

Tft 3qrfrrd
Budget Estimate

20t9-20

dqilfua 3r5nra
Revised Estimate

2019-20

(FFrt TqqT fr )
(ln thousand ofRupees)

Description
Tffi 3r€{rf,

Budget Estimate
2020-21

fff{q

{|.,q 1r{6r$ an} utr+ar 3r{-4rd
(}rc"I qff$t tdttl
oi*= ururf,r 3ifr (.6r5.d n€r
WISTUI

3601 
Grunts in aid to State Government
(Maior Head)(Contd.)

17.01 
Liu.rtock Census & Integrated Sample

Survev
3703 I 9

370319

tt2t200
lt2t200

I l2l 150

I 121 150

170131 in-aid-General
Total ial Assistance

08.789

04

04.01

04013 I

Special Component Plan for Scheduled
Castes

White Revolution
Livestock Census & Integrated Sample

Survey
Grants- in-aid-General

85 1000

8s1000
ETd?F'

4fd mifr
qurrf, rruETr 3il-r ('6r{'d r{dr
g{anur

75299

75299

46500

46500

460s0

460s0

-{mHral

Total
Special Component Plan for

ETeiF Scheduled

sfrnrdfq qt{ rq dl;rdn 1ag ltrSy

-t}d nifr
qg*rf, rruErT 3i1T a-6r{'d rffTr
FISil T

08.796 TribalArea Sub-Plan (Minor Head)

06 White Revolution

06.01 
Liu.rtock Census & Integrated Sample
Survev

060131 Grants-in-aid-General39000

39000

24000

24000

24000 -TIIiIII;ZI

5rI

4846r8 I 191700

24000

I 191200
3fdet

Total Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)

Total Other Transfer/Grants to States 851000

10365024 7952900 5942700 I'
+iq rcq qt{ fi s{dFRt 6}
s6r{rcTr 3r-{Erd({Eq qfts)

iir( qrdB-d M €o-gw qffi;

drtrq s6rmTr / at{rffinifr
ffi trifr e1MI (6r{.d fu6rs
3lk qdtrd

s6r{rdr 3l;IErfl-gr}T|;q

Total or Head '3601'

3602
Grant-in-aid to Union Territory
Governments with Legislature (Major
Head)
Centrally Sponsored Schemes (Sub
Maior Head)
Central Assistance/Share

Blue Revolution
Blue Revolution- Integrated

Development and Management of
Fisheries
Grants- in-aid-General

6308800

06

06.1 0 1

39

39.02

102700 390231

I
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39

qEiIfrffi
Actual
2018-19

Tffi 3qrfrrfl
Budget Estimate

2019-20

10200

3700

dqilfud 3tilnrd
Revised Estimate

2019-20

3685

4216

fu+tq

qiq rcq &t{ 6I s{frrtt 6t
rrdr{l-dr s-{-4t-n({sq rff(l (drftl

4id erifr
qgcrd E[€e.-q dqT trr E-{iTur
firtrfr-fl
sEr{rfrr 3GGrfl-grfl;q
{rqq qalcrf, frqra
s6r{rcTr 3l;Grf,-Hrfi""I
{r$q rn-f,d Bqra

(6mrt
(ln thousand ofRupees)

Description

Grant-in-aid to Union Territory
3602 Governments with Legislature (Major

Head) (Contd.)
47 White Revolution

47.01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

47 013 I Grants-in-aid-General
47.02 National Livestock Mission

47 023 I Grants-in-aid-General
47.03 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

47 033 I Grants-in-aid-General

Tils $Irfrrf,
Budget Estimate

2020-21

271900

259000

4216

106916

13900

13900

2300

3685

3685

4td ffitfr
qEtrf, tlr€?;{I den {trr A-{iaur
zFrtrfi-fr

F6r{fcTr 3l;fffiI-€I;HI6zI
{rsfiq qaltl;T frqra

Total White Revolution
Total Central Assistance/Share

06.7gg 
Special Component Plan for Scheduled

Castes
42 White Revolution

42.01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

420131 Grants-in-aid-General
42.02 National Livestock Mission

42023 I Grants-in-aid-General

ET&F

I 0000

s40900

540900

38100879

900 615

615

74000

I 12100879

37300

3200

frfr mifr a1MI (6r{-d fuo.rs
3ik qderf,

s6r{l?Tr 3r{ilf,-Hrflrq

Total
43 Blue Revolution

Blue Revolution- Integrated
43.01 pgvslopment and Management of

Fisheries
4301 3 I Grants-in-aid-General

38179 3200 615 Eeir dra;Tr
rota, :ff:rjf;tffi:,, 

Pran for
1 12100

I 200

400

ffidrtrq qtd 5q dl-+nr 1ag qfI$l

ttd m.ifr
qEtrfl EIlFzq iTeIT ttq B{iTur
firtrfr-fl
TI6r{rdr 3Ef{rfl-glTIFzI
{rqfq qelera Bqra
{r6r{IcTI3{;fqET-{Trfr Er{r

06.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)

38 White Revolution

38.01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

38013 I Grants-in-aid-General
38.02 National Livestock Mission

38023 I Grants-in-aid-General

19700

37000

365

200
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(FF[R {Ir{it fr )
(ln thousand ofRupees)qEdfufi

Actual
2018-19

Ere 3r{ilf,
Budget Estimate

2019-20

derlfud 3tIata
Revised Estimate

2019-20
f{dRuI

sq {r-q ql-d fiI sffiRt dI
s6r{kTr 3r{4rd({-trq lfr$ 1artl

Description

Grant-in-aid to Union Territory
3602 Governments with Legislature (Major

Ttre 3qr{rfl
Budget Estimate

2020-21

20036s 1600 Total White Revolution 56700

Em mifr a1Mr (4rt-d f{6r€
sit{ Fitrd
s6r{riTr 3rdqra-Hrfl;q

39 Blue Revolution
Blue Revolution- Integrated

39.01 psyslopment and Management of
Fisheries

39013 I Grants-in-aid-General4800

5r65 1600 200 qtS -ffirqrdfq f,i sq qlilfrr Total Tribal Area Sub-Plan 56700

150260 18700 4soo ilF-fifr srqlfrd trrfrrd, Total Total - Centrally Sponsored Schemes 709700

Et6-Rt of g;rr €elrfriTwr /
3,r;Idrf, (swu-cq afl$)
fualq €-6rq-fr 1aq llI$
4td fiF
qg*rfl ,ruETT 3il-{ ('6r{'-d ;r{flr
s{8tur

fuffifor il' +nq +rq {r.'q EH 6I Other Transfer/Grants to Union
Territory Government with Legislature
(Sub Maior head)
Special Assistance (Minor Head)
White Revolution
Livestock Census & Integrated Sample
Survey
G rants-in-aid-General

08

08.104
ll

I l.0l

l l0l3l5968

5968

l 6600
16600

I 800

1800

Er-6'
Total ial ce

Special Component Plan for Scheduled
Castes (Minor Head)
White Revolution
Livestock Census & Integrated Sample
Survey
Grants-in-aid-General

(dq efrs )
*fd ffiifr
qaJtra rrurf,t 3it{ ('6ffd a-{f,r
vdepl

08.789

0l

01.01

0l0l3l

30000

30000

3000

3000

600

600

-grJll;q

ETefF
Total Special Component Plan for

Scheduled Castes

il.ildrdI+ at{ 5q utffir (aS ltrS;

4id trifr
qgerf, TTUE|T 3i1-r (-6r{'d a-{dr
{rclepr
F6rq?n 3r;Grf,-TETI-?I

08.796 Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head)

0l White Revolution

01.01 Lir.stock Census & Integrated Sample
Survey

0l0l 3 I Grants-in-aid-General1 000
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4t

(wrt wfr il I
(ln thousand ofRupees)

qnrafuo
Actual
2018-r9

TtrC 3rEel;T
Budget Estimate

2019-20

dqiltud 3qfna
Revised Estimate

2019-20
fu+tq

dq rr.'q qtr 6I s{+.rit eht

116r{rT1 3rT4rd({-q qfr$ rartll

Description

Grant-in-aid to Union Territory
3602 Governments with Legislature (Major

TtrC 3r{fff,
Budget Estimate

2020-21

s968

156228

35725817

35725817

1000

20600

39300

33010100

33010100

2400

1668500

31668500

5q
€rq {rf,t

dT fI s{oRt +t rra Fflaiinur

'3602'
frr.I

Total Tri Sub-Plan
Other Transfer/Grants Union

Total Territory Government with

r Head '3602'
Revenue Section

Voted

30000

739700

36574200

36574200
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ETFAO
Actual

2018-19

308

18018

Ttrc aqrfrrf,
Budget Estimate

2019-20

r 900

67000

d'qifud 3r{Tra
Revised Estimate

2019-20
qqFrila
qfr$l

ff+tq

q{ {S qffcrq ({-6q

(EmR T'.Er{r} fr )

(ln thousand of Rupees)

Description

Capital Outlay on Animal Husbandry
(Major Head)
Veterinary Services and Animal Health
(Minor Head)
White Revolution
Animal Health Institutes
Machinery and Equipment

4403

00.101

TtrC 3r{frrf,
Budget Estimate

2020-21

I s00
I 5000

ug trf+cur m gik qal Fr€?-q
(a{ aftSl
4fd ffiifr
qal Fn€zq :i+qra
aqtrrfr rtt< rnq-q

t4
14.01

r40152
140 I 53

1000

6000 6r{

FIEJ qelqr
aTqhf,fr 3ik sqs-r

Works
Total imal Health Institute18326

7706
tt97t

68900

l 1300

28400

7000

9700
30700

t4.02
140252
140253

Small Livestock Institutes
Machinery and Equipment

16500

9700
562006rs or Works

19677 39700 40400 Total Small Livestock 65900
g@iTr t4.96

t49653
Swachhta Action Plan

426

38429

38429

l 500

110100

I 10100

800

48200

48200

6-rs or Works
Total White Revolution

800

-qE qE
rotal H::il'* 

Services and Animal
83200

83200: TEZT

2368
10782

I 5000

43700
7500

25500

rirug 3lk st€ f{o,rs (ag lfr$ y

4fd ffiiF
;r€FT qqr{ +i+snf,
aandfr sik r;qs-{

00.102 
Cattle and Buffalo Development (Minor
Head)

l2 White Revolution
I 2.01 Breed lmprovement Institutes

120152 Machinery and Equipment 5200
314006rs 120153 Works

Total Breed Im rovement Institutes
12.96 Swachhta Action Plan

13150 58700 33000 36600
H6dr

1925

15075

15075

53s04

l 0000

68700

68700

178800

3000

36000

36000

84200

6rs 129653 Works
Total White
Total
Total r Head '

2000

38600

121800
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43

qrstro
Actual
2018-19

Tff sirf,rfr
Budget Estimate

2019-20

237600

dlfifud 3iifnra
Revised Estimate

2019-20

50000

CEfiR sqqT fr )
(ln thousand ofRupees)

Description
rff 3lqrfrET

Budget Estimate
2020-21

fuatq

i$- f{o,rs q{ ("fr ult-"++1gu+
qfrS) +qO+ 

Cupital Outlay on Dairy Development
(Major Head)

00.102 
Dairy Development Projects (Minor
Head)

04 White Revolution
04.01 Delhi Milk Scheme

040152 Machinery and Equipment

tt fr+.rs qM (ag lfrS I
*fd mifr
ffi <lE drilnr
aair;RT-3{R sqFh{ 345300

237600 soooo Eff$-tfi ffq,ru q{ rifr qfrETq Total Dairy Development Projects 345300

237600

tr{
eN)
s{fI arRrrfiI (dEI eftS )
ffiffiifr
a1MI i+qmt
atgt qr6d
eam sik sq5u-q

Total
({EqT

4405
Capital Outlay on Fisheries (Major
Head)
Marine Fisheries(Minor Head)
Blue Revolution
Fisheries Institutes
Motor Vehicles
Machinery and Equipment

345300

799
2t640
t032

00.1 03

ll
ll.0t

ll0l5l
I 10152

I 10153
23471

6rs orW
Institutes

Swachhta Action PlanFr6dr
Total
11.96

I I 9653449

23920

23920

23920

6,r$

- (qlq

orW
Total B Revolution
Total

Total Major Head '4405'

77424
77424

416400
416400

134200
134200

flTill: Total Capital Section
Voted

467100
467100

3580324r

35803241

33426500

33426500

31802700

31802700
Grand Total
Voted
Charsed

37041300

37041300

)
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arreh r{sq qN fi 3r{sru ErrrEd 6rq fi :r{ffit 6I fu+rulT

Statement showing the estimates of expenditure grouped according to the standard object heads of Account
ATTT €E?Tr 40 - qeJqrfrf, gik tqt fusTrrr
DEMAND NO.- 40. DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DAIRYING

(ndr sq(r fr)
(Rs. in thousands)

Er€dftrfi', frErc ar{frra 3rf,fffl
Actuals Budget Estimate Revised Estimate
2018-19 2019-20 2019-20

.rErc 3rffIrf,
Budget Estimate

2020-21
1634480

1009s9

10449

23915

5t628

15327

376926

64933

69s9

11765

2972818

2t878

l 78005

40313

30022406

45619

t22200

25237

799

32022

44603

I 333400

45400

13700

24709

44400

20700

499t50

134100

6950

41550

3094900

63350

68741

82250

27423s00

38000

43000

32300

0

265800

1 50600

12500

2r739

42800

20300

416400

7t605

5891

t2120

3387683

I 5071 0

77225

68058

26000316

38000

28000

30000

0

68200

66000

t302200

54700

I 3sso

22900

40300

20300

473800

80300

6750

14000

3161300

370200

91 800

I 89900

30537700

38000

39600

I 16900

0

361700

105400

1232417 trda
s2736 fins

0l Salaries

02 Wages

03 Overtime Allowance

06 Medical Treatment

I I Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

l3 Office Expenses

l4 Rents, Rates & Taxes

l6 Publications

20 Other Administrative Expense

21 Supplies and Materials

26 Advertising and Publicity

27 Minor Works

28 Professional Services

3 I Grants-in-aid-General

32 Contributions

3 6 Grants-in-aid-Salaries

50 Other Charges

51 Motor Vehicles

52 Machinary and Equipment

53 Major Works

r+r+}tlft staT

fufu-.sr 5ErR
qtq. q;IT arq
trtqfr Errrr eqcr

mrqlmr qq
fuRrqr, r< Elk mr
TFFIqET

3'l-;zl qqrcrft6 zqq
3tFG 3llr HErdfr

fdqrcrd qd nqr
dg 6,rs
err+srfufr ffi
s6l-Irdr 3r{Erd- HrirTr;zr

riqraa
Trflqf,r 3r{fila- ifrd
3f;zl qeTR

eftT 4r6fl
aan-;rft rik sqp6q

{-cq 614
35803241 33426500 31802700 q}s Total 37041300
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APPENDIX. XXIX

DEMAND NO.40
ESTIMATED STRENGTH OF ESTABLISHMENT AND PROVISIONS THEREFOR

as on I st March
2019

Pay Band/Grade Pay Level

Status of
Post

Total No. of
Posts

No. of
Emp. In

Estimated
sanctioned

Estimated
Sanctioned

GazAllon-Gaz
Gp.-AlGp.B/Gp.-Cl

-D 2019 2019 2020 2021

Unclassified

a c e
90000 F l8 GAZ A 0 0 0 0
80000 l7 GAZ A I I I I
75500-80000 t6 GAZ A I I I I

37 400-67 000/ I 2000 l5 GAZ A 0 0 0 0
37 400-67000/ I 0000 t4 GAZ A 5 6 5 5
37400-67000/8900 l3 A GAZ A 0 0 0 0
37400-67000/8700 l3 GAZ A l0 5 l0 l0
15600-39100t7600 t2 GAZ A 3l l8 3l 3l
I 5600-39 I 00/6600 ll GA7, A 67 48 67 67
l 5600-39 I 00/5400 l0 GAZ A 40 25 40 40
9300-34800/5400 9 GAZ B l0 4 l0 t0
9300-34800/4800 8 GAZ B JJ 17 JJ 33
9300-34 4600 7 GAZ B 53 32 53 53
9300-34 4600 7 NON-GAZ B 4t 34 4t 4t
9300-34800t4200 6 NON-GAZ C 153 89 153 153
5200-20200/2800 5 NON-GAZ C 63 50 63 63
5200-20200t2400 4 NON-GAZ C 238 104 238 238
5200-20200t2000 J NON-GAZ C 23 2t 23 23
5200-20200n 900 2 NON-GAZ D 318 209 318 318
5200-20200n I NON.GAZ D 1490 821 1485 I 485
4440-7440fi650 I NON-GAZ D 0 0 0 0
4440-7440/1600 I NON-GAZ D 0 0 0 0
4440-7440n400 I NON-GAZ D 0 0 0 0
4440-7440/1300 I NON-GAZ D 0 0 0 0

Total 2577 1485 2572 2572



46
APPENDIX.XXIX

DEMAND NO.40
ESTIMATED STRENGTH OF ESTABLISHMENT AND PROVISION THEREFOR

Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

thousands of R S

Actual Budget Revised Budget
2018-19 2019-20 2019-20 2020-21

I Salary 1634480 1 333400 1232417 r302200
2 Wages l 00959 4s400 s2736 s4700
J Overtime Allowance 10449 13700 12500 1 3550
4 Domestic Travel Expenses 5r628 44400 42800 40300
5 Foreign Travel Expenses 1s327 20700 20300 20300
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APPENDIX-XXXI

Statement showing broad details ofexpenditure (other than Centrally Sponsored and Central Sector Schemes)
provisions costing Rs. 25 lakh and above in BE 2020-21

(In thousand of Rupees)
Sl.No. Demand No. and sub-head Briefprticulars of the scheme Provision in BE 2020-21

I HEqff,q Secretariat ufoqrorq -3ffi m
Secretariat Economic Services

s6 r 300

)2 3fifarq m,rqtrq
Subordinate Offices

qE Frrr5q TiF2Ira
Animal Health Institutes 240000

;rFT gtIR €Fslri
Breed Improvement Institutes 440000

crg qEtrfl :dFeIrA

Small Livestock Institutes 500000

{r$q qE EFErilur +ire;1-d
National Institutes of Animal Welfare 30000

trafr 5rE d64
Delhi Milk Scheme 4 I 50000

.l
J

ErftT Ersrq
Autonomous Bodies

qE orilrur fr$
Animal Welfare Board 70000
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APPENDIX.XL

Particulars of ',New Service/l{ew Instrument of Service" for which provision is made in the Budget Estimates 2020-21

thousand of ees

RemarksEstimat es 2020-21Provision in Buor Head/sub-headDemand Number andSerial No. 4321
NIL
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APPENDIX-X>O(VIII

STATEMENT SHOWING CONTRIBUTIONS TO INTERNATIONAL BODIES PROVIDED F'OR IN BUDGET
ESTIMATES FOR2O2O-21

Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying

thousand of

Name of the Organisation Nature and purpose
of contribution

Actuals 2018-
t9

Budget 2019-
20

Revised
2019-20

Budget
2020-21

1 2 aJ 4 5 6
Contribution to different International
Bodies

Membership Fee

Contribution etc.
4,56,19 3,80,00 3,80,00 3,80,00
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3tIqta dwr 40- qlgnardT slk f,qtt EsTrrr

Demand No. 40- Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

3r6trdt fr dltqrr eit,2020-zLf qrfrfr o.{A fi frq ilfro, dlrar @
Uonttrty expenditure Plan for inlusion in Detailed Demands for Grants, 2020'21

(6sR 5qq d")

Fa dT{t
Cumulative Total

ohage w.r.t. BE
2020-21

37041300
qErc 3qlfrrdT

B820202 tttt2393.001ttt239April
259289t4.001481652May
7 40826013.00481s369June
7 40826020.007 408260Total (Ist Quarter)

12964455r 5.005556 1 95July
159277598.002963304
I 85206507.002592891September
185206s030.0011112390Total (IInd Quarter)
185206s050.0018520650Up to IInd Qu4rter
2ttl354l7.002592891October
244472589.0033337 17November
2778097 59.0033337 t7December
2778097525.009260325Total (IIIrd Quarter)
2778097575.0027780975Up to IIIrd Quarter
3 1485 10s10.003704130January, 2021
344484098.002963304February
37041 3007.002592891March
3704130025.009260325Total (IVth Quarter)
37041300100.0037041300Up to IVth Quarter
37041300100.0037041300Grand Total

August


